## SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 808

By COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

April 24

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 4 through 16 and insert:

2 "<u>SECTION 1.</u> (1) For purposes of this section, 'newborn screening' has the meaning given
 3 that term by the Oregon Health Authority by rule.

4 "(2) With respect to newborn screening, in adopting rules pursuant to ORS 433.285, the
authority shall specify that a person providing newborn screening may conduct tests for
conditions listed on the most recent edition of the Recommended Uniform Screening Panel
by the United States Department of Health and Human Services.

"(3) For purposes of complying with subsection (1) of this section, when a condition is 8 9 added to the Recommended Uniform Screening Panel by the United States Department of 10 Health and Human Services, the authority shall adopt rules specifying the tests that a person 11 providing newborn screening may conduct for that condition as soon as practicable, and no 12 later than two years, after either the date on which the condition was added to the Recom-13 mended Uniform Screening Panel or the date on which the federal Food and Drug Adminis-14 tration approves a methodology for a test that a person providing newborn screening may 15conduct for that condition, whichever is later.

16 "(4) In the event that a condition was added to the Recommended Uniform Screening 17 Panel by the United States Department of Health and Human Services and the federal Food 18 and Drug Administration has not approved a methodology for a test that a person providing 19 newborn screening may conduct for that condition, a person providing newborn screening 20 shall, to the extent practicable, implement a laboratory developed test approved by the fed-21 eral Food and Drug Administration not later than three years after the date on which the 22 condition was added.".

In line 17, delete "3" and insert "2" and delete "health screen testing" and insert "newborn screening".

25 In line 18, delete "in ORS 438.010" and insert "by the Oregon Health Authority by rule".

26 In line 19, delete "Health Screen Testing for Newborns" and insert "Newborn Screening".

27 On page 2, line 7, delete "health screen testing for newborns" and insert "newborn screening".

28 In line 9, delete "health screen testing" and insert "newborn screening".

29 In line 10, delete "health screen testing" and insert "newborn screening".

30 In line 18, delete "health testing service" and insert "person providing newborn screening".

In line 21, delete "under ORS 438.010 to 438.510" and insert "with respect to newborn screening".

33 In line 23, delete "health screen testing for newborns" and insert "newborn screening".

In line 45, delete "4" and insert "3" and delete "3" and insert "2".

35 On page 3, line 1, delete "5" and insert "4".